PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Timothy Micheal Wya	att		11/30/2012	
Kevin Mahaffey 11/30/2012				
Derek Joseph Hallida	у		11/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	Lookout, Inc.			
Street Address:	One Front Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 2700			
City:	San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94111			
	Туре	Nur	nber	9
Property Type Application Number: 136928		Nur	mber	
		Nur 3692806	nber	692806
Application Number:	13		nber	13692806
Application Number:	13	3692806	nber	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA 312456843 be sent via US Mail w	5 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	nber	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	13 E DATA 312456843 be sent via US Mail w 312-456-84	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00	nber	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 3124568433 be sent via US Mail w 312-456-84 rogersca@g	5 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 gtlaw.com	nber	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	13 312456843 be sent via US Mail w 312-456-84 rogersca@g : Greenberg	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00	nber	CH \$40.00 13692806
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 312456843 be sent via US Mail w 312-456-84 rogersca@g : Greenberg 77 West Wa Patent Dep	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 gtlaw.com Traurig, LLP (SV) acker Drive, Suite 3100 artment (SV)	nber	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 312456843 be sent via US Mail w 312-456-84 rogersca@g : Greenberg 77 West Wa Patent Dep	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 gtlaw.com Traurig, LLP (SV) acker Drive, Suite 3100	nber	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 312456843 be sent via US Mail w 312-456-84 rogersca@g : Greenberg 77 West Wa Patent Dep Chicago, IL	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 gtlaw.com Traurig, LLP (SV) acker Drive, Suite 3100 artment (SV)	nber	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 312456843 be sent via US Mail w 312-456-84 rogersca@g 73 West Wa Patent Dep Chicago, IL	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 gtlaw.com Traurig, LLP (SV) acker Drive, Suite 3100 artment (SV) LINOIS 60601		640 D0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Timothy Micheal Wyatt</u>, <u>Kevin Mahaffey</u> and <u>Derek Joseph Halliday</u>, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

COMPONENT ANALYSIS OF SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS ON COMPUTING DEVICES

for which an application for a United States Patent has been or will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Lookout, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at One Front Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, CA 94111 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SV 347094991v3

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029482 FRAME: 0278

Full Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Wyatt	Timothy	Micheal
Residence	City	State	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	San Francisco	CA	US
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	39 Boardman Place, #204	San Francisco	CA 94103
Signature of In	ientor:	<u>n</u>	nate: 1. 30 2012
$\overline{\mathcal{C}}$), 2,		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)

STATE OF CONFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On this 36^{4} day of <u>November</u>, 2012, before me appeared <u>Timethy</u> <u>Wyatt</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HEIDI A. KIESKOWSKI COMM. #1840470 Notory Public California SAN FRANCISCO OCUNTY 33 My Comm. Exp. MAR 14, 2013

	å	. 8	<u>^</u>	
	И.,	\mathbb{N} . \mathcal{L}	К.	
\mathbb{Z}	U	kunnan	<u> </u>	

Notary Public

Print Name: H. Kieskowski

My Commission expires 1/03 14/13

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)

Full Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Mahaffey	Kevin	
Residence	City	State	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	San Francisco	CA	US
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	1 Bluxome Street, #203	San Francisco	CA 94107
Signature of Inv	entor:	Date	1/30/12

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FEANLISCO

On this <u>Jorn</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2012, before me appeared <u>Kevin</u> <u>Mahatter</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arel subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lushush

Notary Public

Print Name: H. Kicskouski

My Commission expires //03/14/13

HEIDI A. KIESKOWSKI COMM. #1840470 Natry Public-Celturis SAN MARCEDOCCARTY My Comm. Exp. MAR 14, 2013

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029482 FRAME: 0280

Full Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Halliday	Derek	Joseph
Residence	City	State	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	San Francisco	CA	US
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	625 Rhode Island Street, #4	San Francisco	CA 94107
Signature of Inv	entor:	D	rate: 11/30/12

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>San Francisco</u>

On this <u>30⁴⁴</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2012, before me appeared <u>Derete Hallidar</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



11. Kulunshi

Notary Public

Print Name: H. Kieskowski

My Commission expires // 03 14 13

SV 347094991v3

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029482 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 12/17/2012